16284 Ų. ŵ

	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	;#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use Onl	v



. .

05/17/06--01018--001 **43.75

06 MAY 17 PM 12: 28 ORATIONS

24 S

 $\stackrel{l}{r}$ **TO:** Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Dissolution of DCCG Marketing

.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P05000163848

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Carlos F Guzman	
(Name of	Contact Person)
Call My Name Corp	· · · · ·
	m/Company)
5590 Lakeside Dr. #104	
(A	(ddress)
Margate, FI 33063-7638	
	ate and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this ma	atter, please call:
Carlos F Guzman (Name of Contact Person)	at (<u>954</u>) <u>319-3375</u> (954) 968-318 Z (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	unt:
☐\$35 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee &\$52.50 Filing Fee,Certified CopyCertificate of Status &(Additional copy is enclosed)Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

April 30, 2006

Carlos Guzman 5590 Lakeside Dr #104 Margate,Fl 33063

Re: Dissolution of Florida profit corporation DCCG Marketing

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations,

This letter is to inform you that after numerous attempts to reach Mr. D'lan E Coakley to dissolve DCCG Marketing he has refused to return my calls to solve this matter. We incorporated back in 12/15/05 and after being in business for 2 weeks we ended the business relationship. I have attempted to call to close the sharing corporate bank account which I closed back on 2/1/06 and since have tried to dissolve this corporation. Until recently I found out how to do it and that's why I am acting on it now. I am afraid that he has opened up account with this corporation with bad intentions and I have decided to dissolve this corporation. Should you need to reach him to ask any questions you can reach him at his business U.S Timeshare Management at 1-888-633-4833 or 1-888-633-4033 or local number 954-764-0938. I hope there is no problems dissolving this matter. Should you have any questions for me you can reach me at 954-319-3375 anytime.

Carlos Guzman



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: DCCG Marketing, Inc.

SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P05000163848	
THIRD:	The file date of the articles of incorporation: <u>12/15/05</u>	DIVISION DIVISION
FOURTH:	(CHECK AT LEAST ONE BOX)	HAY I
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	T PH
	The corporation has not commenced business.	12: 28
		1 PH 12: 28

- FIFTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
- SIXTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
- SEVENTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.

A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.

Signature:

(By a director, president of other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)

Carlos F Guzman

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

VPSD

(Title of Person Signing)